2022

HELSINKI ICE HALL

ICE HOCKEY
IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

)
£

. WED 18 MAY 2022 PRELIMINARY ROUND - GROUP A, GAME 27
CHAMPIONSHIP START TIME 20:20 INTERN&TIO'NQL
Tampere - Helsikd END TIME 22:57 ICE HOCKEY
FEDERATION
GAME SUMMARY
SUI-SVK5-3(1-1,2-1,2-1)

Spectators  Referees Linespersons
2504 35 ANSONS Andris (LAT) , 20 REKUCKI Jake (USA) 64 DAVIS Jake (USA) , 53 SORMUNEN Hannu (FIN)

Team Statistics

Period
1
2
3
Total

1st Period

Score SVS
1: 1 5:16
2: 1 1

2: 1 7: 4
5: 3 13:25

51 SPUR Josef (CZE)

SOG PIM TPP
17: 6 4: 2 02:00 : 04:00

7: 2 10: 6 02:23 : 05:18

6: 8 29: 2 01:03 : 07:26
30:16 43:10 05:26 : 16:44

PPG SHG
0: 0 1: 0
0: 0 0: 0
1: 0 0: 0
1: 0 1: 0

GK

GK
Penalty
Goal

Penalty
Goal

Penalty

2nd Period

00:00
00:00
00:20
00:52

06:29
10:33

11:41

ET/Res

SuUl

SVK
02:20 SuUl 2 min.
1:0 SUI SH1
08:29 SVK 2 min.
1:1 SVK EQ
13:41  SUI 2 min.

63
35
88
62

40

24

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description

GENONI L - Goalkeeper in
HUSKA A - Goalkeeper in
BERTSCHY C - Tripping
MALGIN D (4) 44 SUTERP
GRMAN M - Interference
ROMAN M (1) 16 LANTOSIR
23 LISKA A
GEISSER T - Hooking

Onlce SUl 6344456286
SVK 3513 14 20 88 90

Onlce SUI 631014617197
SVK 35 716232940

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description

Goal
Goal

Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Goal

Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
Time-out

3rd Period

23:56

25:32

27:43
30:52
31:38
32:32
32:59

33:36
35:48
37:05
38:30
38:30

2:1 SUl EQ
2:2 SVK EQ
29:43 SUI 2 min.
32:52 SUI 2 min.
33:38 SVK 2 min.
34:32 SuUl 2 min.
3:2 SuUl EQ
35:36 SVK 2 min.
37:48 SVK 2 min.
39:.05 SuUI 2 min.
40:30 SUI 2 min.
SVK

72

20

97
28
16
86
28

EGLID (1) 60 SCHERWEY T
88 BERTSCHY C

SLAFKOVSKY J (1) 13 KRISTOF M
90 TATART

SIEGENTHALER J - Tripping

MEIER T - High Sticking

LANTOSI R - Tripping

MOSER J - Hooking

MEIER T (2) 44 SUTERP

GRMAN M - Tripping

Team penalty
Team penalty

BERTSCHY C - Slashing

Onlce SUI 635460727988
SVK 35 71544 4787
Onlce SUI 631444596297
SVK 35 5 6132090

Onlce SUI 63 14 28 44 97
SVK 35 5132090

- Too Many Players / Served by: 20 SLAFKOVSKY J
- Too Many Players / Served by: 23 KURASHEV P

Penalty
Goal

Goal

Penalty
Penalty
Penalty
GK
Penalty
GK

GK
Goal

GK
GK

43:12
45:44

49:07

53:33
53:33
54:13
57:15
58:29
58:29
59:20
59:36

59:36
60:00

45:12 SUI 2 min.
4:2 SUI EQ
4:3 SVK EQ
58:33 SUI 5 min.
60:00 SuUI 20 min.
56:13 SUI 2 min.
SVK
59:36 SVK 2 min.
SVK
SVK
5:3 SUI PP1
ENG
SVK
Sul

13

49

45

45

97

35

61

35

(G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
- Too Many Players / Served by: 23 KURASHEV P
Onlce SUI 631323285472

Team penalty

SVK 35 710252947
Onlce SUI 631323242843
SVK 35 71014 2549

HISCHIER N (2) 54 MARTIC
TAKAC S (3) 10SYKORAA

7 GRMAN M
FORA M - Kneeing / Served by: 23 KURASHEV P
FORAM - Game Misconduct Penalty
SIEGENTHALER J - Roughing

Team penalty

HUSKA A - Goalkeeper in

HERZOG F (3) 62MALGIND
44 SUTER P

HUSKA A - Goalkeeper in

35 HUSKA A - Goalkeeper out

- Delaying the Game / Served by: 10 SYKORA A

35 HUSKA A - Goalkeeper out
Onlce SUI 631428616297
SVK 61314 16 25

63 GENONI L - Goalkeeper out
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2022

HELSINKI ICE HALL ICE HOCKEY
)
IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP ’)

ety WED 18 MAY 2022 PRELIMINARY ROUND - GROUP A, GAME 27 ﬁ
GHAMPIONSHIP START TIME 20:20 INTERNATIONAL
s ki END TIME 22:57 w EY

E HOCK
FEDERATION

Time ET/Res Team Type (G) Name of Assistant(s) / Action Description
GK 60:00 SVK 35 HUSKA A - Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper Records

Team : SUI - Switzerland Team : SVK - Slovakia
No. Name SOG SVS MIP No. Name SOG SVS MIP
63 GENONI Leonardo 16 13 60:00 35 HUSKA Adam 29 25 58:30
20 BERRA Reto 30 TOMEK Matej

Game Statistics
Team : SUI (Red)

Head Coach : FISCHER Patrick Shots on Goal Time on Ice

. Pos. Name G A P PIMFO+FO FO% 1 3 OTTS +/- OT TOT SHF AVG
13 F HISCHIER Nico +C (BP) 1 0 1 0 5 6 -1 4545 1 0 1 2 0 549 6:37 4:41 17:07 25 0:41
14 D KUKAN Dean 0 00 0 0 O 0 000 1 0 O 1 -1 7:03 821 6:39 22:03 27 0:49
23 F KURASHEYV Philipp 0 00 0 0 O 0O 000 1 0 O 1 0 4:53 5:03 3:33 13:29 20 0:40
28 F MEIER Timo 1 01 2 0 O 0 000 2 3 O 5 +1 4:31 5:16 3:35 13:22 20 0:40
97 D  SIEGENTHALER Jonas 0 00 4 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 -1 7:07 7:09 7:01 21:17 28 0:45
44 F SUTER Pius 0 3 3 0 5 6 -1 4545 0 0 O 0 +1 6:19 7:07 6:58 20:24 27 045
45 D FORA Michael +A 0 0 0 25 0 O 0O 000 O 1 O 1 +1 5:14 5:42 3:41 14:37 21 0:41
59 F SIMION Dario 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 -1 4:45 2:50 3:12 10:47 18 0:35
62 F MALGIN Denis 11 2 0 4 4 0 5000 2 1 O 3 0 6:03 5:49 543 17:35 25 0:42
86 D MOSER Janis 0 00 2 0 O 0 000 2 0 2 4 +1 5:57 6:27 7:35 19:59 26 0:46
10 F AMBUHL Andres +A 0 0 0 O 1 1 0 5000 0 1 1 2 -1 3:15 1:44 3:03 8:02 13 0:37
24 D GEISSER Tobias 0 0 0 2 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 -1 4:18 2:48 4:12 11:18 18 0:37
43 D  GLAUSER Andrea 0 00 0 0 O 0 000 1 0 1 2 -1 317 3:12 6:01 12:30 21 0:35
61 F HERZOG Fabrice 1 0 1 0 0 O 0O 000 1 0 1 2 -1 4:18 2:26 4:16 11:00 17 0:38
7 F CORVI Enzo 0 0 0 0 10 8 2 5556 1 0 O 1 -1 3:22 3:43 2:43 9:48 14 0:42
54 D  MARTI Christian 011 0 0 0 0 000 1 0 O 1 42 2:34 1:49 3:01 724 12 0:37
60 F  SCHERWEY Tristan 011 0 0 0 0 000 2 0 O 2 +1 4:23 4:34 3:53 12:50 19 0:40
72 D EGLI Dominik 1 0 1 0 0 O 0O 000 O 1 O 1 +2 2:38 2:43 2:01 7:22 12 0:36
79 F THURKAUF Calvin 0 0 0 0 2 4 -2 3333 2 0 O 2 +1 5:01 3:38 4:01 12:40 19 0:40
88 F BERTSCHY Christoph o1 1 4 5 5 0 5000 0 O O 0 +1 4:48 2:56 4:30 12:14 21 0:34
20 GK BERRA Reto 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 0
63 GK GENONI Leonardo 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 0
Total 5 712 39 32 34 -2 4848 17 7 6 30
Head Coach : RAMSAY Craig Shots on Goal Time on Ice

. Pos. Name G A P PIMFO+FO-FO+/- FO% 1 OT TOT SHF AVG
6 D FEHERVARY Martin 0 00 0 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 +1 7:15 8:58 9:34 25:47 29 0:53
13 F KRISTOF Michal +A o 1 1 0 16 10 6 6154 0 0 1 1 -1 6:23 7:19 8:03 21:45 25 0:52
14 D CERESNAK Peter +A 0 0 0 0 0 O 0O 000 1 0O O 1 0 8:17 6:29 6:39 21:25 24 0:53
88 F POSPISIL Kristian 0 00 0 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 -1 7:15 0:00 0:00 715 8 054
90 F TATAR Tomas +C o 1 1 o o0 1 -1 000 0 O 1 1 -1 6:40 6:40 7:54 21:14 26 0:49

5D NEMEC Simon 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 0 459 6:31 7:41 19:11 24 0:47
15 F MINARIK Jakub 0 0 0O 0 6 8 -2 4286 0 0 O 0 -1 5:39 5:20 3:37 14:36 18 0:48
20 F SLAFKOVSKY Juraj 1 01 0 0 O 0 000 O 1 2 3 -1 5114 6:05 8:25 19:44 26 0:45
29 D IVAN Michal 0 00 0 0 O 0O 000 O O O 0 0 4:49 511 2:19 1219 19 0:38
87 F REGENDA Pavol 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 000 1 0 O 1 -1 5:53 5:42 6:43 18:18 22 0:49
7D GRMAN Mario o1 1 4 0 O 0O 000 1 1 O 2 0 4:43 3:51 3:20 11:54 20 0:35
16 F LANTOSI Robert o111 2 01 -1 000 1 0 O 1 +1 5:05 7:12 5:22 17:39 23 0:46
23 F LISKA Adam o 1 1 0o 2 2 0 5000 0 O 1 1 +1 4:11 6:09 5:49 16:09 20 0:48
40 F ROMAN Milos (BP) 1 0 1 0O 4 7 -3 3636 1 0 0 1 +1 4:35 3:20 2:49 10:44 15 0:42
44 D ROSANDIC Mislav 0 00 0 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 -1 3:31 2:30 2:42 8:43 13 0:40
3 D JANOSIK Adam 0 00 0 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 0 2:54 3:.00 3:46 9:40 16 0:36
10 F SYKORA Adam o 1 1 0 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 0 3:02 0:53 3:16 711 13 0:33
25 F TAMASI Alex 0 0 0 0 6 3 3 6667 0 0 1 1 0 2:53 1:40 3:18 7:51 16 0:29
47 F LUNTER Mario 0 00 0 0 O 0 000 O O O 0 -2 0:00 2:39 2:29 5:08 8 0:38
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HELSINKI ICE HALL

2022

ICE HOCKEY
IIHF ICE HOCKEY WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

ety WED 18 MAY 2022 PRELIMINARY ROUND - GROUP A, GAME 27
GHAMPIONSHIP START TIME 20:20
Tampera - Halsinki END TIME 22:57 ICE HOCKEY
FEDERATION
Head Coach : RAMSAY Craig Shots on Goal Time on Ice

P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/-

FO%

3 OTTS +/- 1

OT TOT SHF AVG

49 F TAKAC Samuel 1 01 0 0 O 0 000 1 0 2 3 +1 4:29 4:32 6:28 15:29 24 0:38
30 GK TOMEK Matej 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 0

35 GK HUSKA Adam 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 0

Total 3 6 9 6 34 32 25152 6 2 8 16

Legend:

(G) Goals in tournament * Does not count for Plus/minus +- Plus/minus net +A Assistant Captain
+C Captain A Assists AVG Average time on ice / shift D Defender

ENG Empty net goal EQ Equal strength ET/Res Penalty end time/Result of game F Forward

FO% Face-offs won as percentage FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net

G Goals GK Goalkeeper MIP Minutes in play (GK) No. Jersey number
OT Overtime P Points PIM Penalties in minutes Pos. Position

PP1 Power play - 1 player PPG Power play goals SH1 Shorthanded - 1 player SHF  Number of shifts
SHG Shorthanded goals SOG Shots on goal SVS Saves TOT Total

TPP Time on power play

TS Total shots

Linesperson change 53 SORMUNEN out at 24:49 and replaced by 51 SPUR at 27:43
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